# 504918660 05/17/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4965405

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	SPELLING OF THE ASSIGNEE	t the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE S ADDRESS previously recorded on Rec b) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HANNES TOELKE	02/09/2018				
DR. NILS THEBUD	02/08/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TESA SI	=			
Street Address:	HUGO-k	(IRCHBERG-STRASSE 1			
City:	NORDEI	RSTEDT			
State/Country:	GERMA	NY			
Postal Code:	22848				
Property Typ Application Number		<b>Number</b> 9631527			
	<b>I be sent to</b> if provided; 6	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 16-949-9610 tomail@priceheneveld.com			
		RICE HENEVELD LLP			
		95 KENMOOR SE			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		0.O. BOX 2567 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TES001 P308			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL T. HAGES			
SIGNATURE:		/Michael T. Hages/	/Michael T. Hages/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/17/2018			
		This document serves as an Oa	th/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 5 source=1DC1063#pag	o1 tif				

source=1DC1063#page2.tif source=1DC1063#page3.tif source=1DC1063#page4.tif source=1DC1063#page5.tif

# 504905864 05/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4952608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HANNES TOELKE			02/09/2018		
R. NILS THEBUD			02/08/2018		
ECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
lame:	TESAS	TESA SE			
Street Address:	HUGO-	HUGO-KIRCHBERG-STRABE 1			
City:	NORDE	NORDERSTEDT			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	22848	22848			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
Property Type	a	Number			
		Number 29631527			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6169499610			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, il Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsu I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in Using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE P O BOX 2567			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in Using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i Using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE P O BOX 2567			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE P O BOX 2567 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ITTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE P O BOX 2567 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501 TES001 P308			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i	DATA be sent to f provided	29631527 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 6169499610 ptomail@priceheneveld.com PRICE HENEVELD LLP 695 KENMOOR SE P O BOX 2567 GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501 TES001 P308 MICHAEL T. HAGES			

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1D72375#page1.tif source=1D72375#page2.tif source=1D72375#page3.tif

Atty. Docket No.: TES001 P308

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare?

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled STRUCTURAL LINER FOR ADHESIVE FILM, the application of which was filed on December 29, 2017 and assigned Application No. 29/631,527.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

tesa SE a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Norderstedt, Germany 22848 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the international Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 046174 FRAME: 0066

continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the patents to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Hannes Toelke Legal Name of Inventor

Kannes Tolke

Signature

03 Feb 2018

Date

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 046174 FRAME: 0067

Atty. Docket No.: TES001 P308

### COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled STRUCTURAL LINER FOR ADHESIVE FILM, the application of which was filed on December 29, 2017 and assigned Application No. 29/631,527.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the Office), all information which is known by me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.), Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

tesa SE a corporation of Germany having a place of business at Hugo-Kirchberg-Strasse 1, Norderstedt, Germany 22848 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, and including the right to obtain a reasonable royalty pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) upon publication of any such United States applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of such patents, when granted, to the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 046174 FRAME: 0068

continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the patents to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Dr. Nils Thebud Legal Name of Inventor

Signature

08.02.18

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046174 FRAME: 0069

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018**